

QUANTUM MUTUAL FUND

Profit with Process



Investment Manager: Quantum Asset Management Company Private Limited

505 Regent Chambers, 5th floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, India Toll Free No.: 1800-209-3863/1800-22-3863; Toll Free Fax No.: 1800-22-3864 Email: CustomerCare@QuantumAMC.com; Website: www.QuantumMF.com CIN: U65990MH2005PTC156152

ADDENDUM NO. 11/ 2017

Notice Cum Addendum

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Board of Directors of Quantum Trustee Company Private Limited has approved the following change to the Statement of Additional Information of Quantum Mutual Fund

Changes in the Board of Directors of Quantum Asset Management Company Private Limited Mr. Jimmy A Patel- Chief Executive Officer (CEO) (DIN - 00109211) has been appointed as the Managing Director on the Board of Quantum Asset Management Company Private Limited with effect from August 23, 2017. Accordingly his details shall be read as follows:

Name	Designation	Age & Qualification	Brief Experience
Mr. Jimmy A Patel	Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer	50 Years B.Com., FCA, LLB	Mr. Jimmy A Patel joined Quantum Asset Management Company Private Limited as the Chief Executive Officer in May, 2010 and has been appointed as the Managing Director on the Board on August 23,2017 Mr. Patel has over 22 years of rich & valued experience in mutual fund industry with more than 2 decades of experience in the Financial Services Industry. Prior to Joining Quantum, he was associated with Edelweiss Asset Management Limited as Chief Executive Officer. His earlier experience includes assignments with J M Financial Asset Management Private Limited, First source Limited, IDBI - Principal Asset Management Co. Ltd., Sun F&C Asset Management Limited. Mr. Patel is a Chevening Standard Chartered Financial Services Leadership Fellow having completed the Chevening Standard Chartered Financial Services Leadership Programme at Kings College, London. He is a Director on Association of Mutual Funds In India (AMFI) Board and also has been a member of various AMFI and SEBI Committees
Mr. Ajit Dayal (DIN - 00252993) has resigned from the position of Director of Quantum Asset Management Company Private Limited with effect from close of business hours on August 22, 2017. Accordingly all references to Mr. Ajit Dayal in the Statement of Additional Information (SAI), as "Director" stands deleted and details in the context of "Founder" shall remain effective. This addendum forms an integral part of the SAI of Quantum Mutual Fund as amended from time to time. All other terms and conditions of the SAI will remain unchanged.			
For Quantum Asset Management Company Private Limited (Investment Manager – Quantum Mutual Fund) Sd/-			

Place : Mumbai Date : August 28, 2017 Malay Vora Head – Legal & Compliance

Mutual fund investments are subject to market risks read all scheme related documents carefully.